CONFIDENTIAL FRECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

COUNCIL NO: 810 DATE: __ 4-7-88
FULL NAME: __ ANTHONY WATSON

|
aooess: [

CITY: Wasilla STATE: AK Z2IP: Q96R7-1570

DATE OF BIRTH: 4-21-40

APPROXIMATE AGE:

RELIGION: _ RQOMAN CATHOLIC NATIONALITY: pNTTEQ STATES OF AMERICA

OCCUPATION: __DEPARTMENT OF THF ARMY _ CTIVII SFRVANT

EDUCATION: NA
WEIGHT: 195 (est) HEIGHT: A'-1" (PQT’\ RACE: Caurasian
COLOR OF HAIR: Brown COLOR OF EYES:

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS CR INTERESTS:

SN
er, ages, Names, LL poSSiole

secusz's ;[

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: CHARTERED ORGANIZATION: gp( F1KS | ODGE 18472, PALMER, AK

UNIT NO: <3MCITY: Palmer STATE: AK POSITION: SM
DATE REGISTERED: * DATE RESIGNED: _ 4.4.88
* First registration PACK 359, Dist 3 Wasilla, AK 9-19-80 (WL) Current: 1-88/1-89
SPECIAL REC ITION:

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: (hild Malestatian

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE CCOUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST

ATTACHED SUPPORTING S (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,
OR SPEECEATIUN:
T an L s _WESTERN A1 ASKA

SLSHER S eoy CXECUTIVE COUNCIL
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SCOUTING/USA

April 26, 1988

Mr. Paul I. Ernst

Director, Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 walnut Hill Lane

PO Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Paul:

WESTERN ALASKA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

3117 Patterson St., Anchorage, Alaska 99504
Telephone: (907) 337-9547

Enclosed are three applications all signed by Anthony Watson. They date from
his original application in 1980 to his most recent in July 1987 when the
troop separated reregistered after dropping earlier in the year.

I was wondering who paid the refunded registration fee and now you have

answered my question|
Thanks for your help,

Sincerely,

Fred LaCasse
Council Executive

FL:k

Zounct o0 - Memner af the Uniied \Way of Anchorage
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. U TROOF U,
‘ AUULI] APPLIGAIIUN F1 POST NO. R FULLY
) [ | SHIP NO. DISTRICT NQ THAINED
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS HARD,
YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES.
NAME DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
NTRoNE WATS OV of 4O Wl
PRINTF RST NAME FIRST—-LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN M. DAY YR UNITCDDE
FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME ,
ADDRESS—-STREET OR R.F.0. B0YS LIFE CHECK ONE
CINEW CJ FORMER
¥ (FADER ~ LEADER I
AT COLLEGE. S
Q
cITY STATE ZIP CODE SEX AGE =
o
was | L LA AL 99644 M g 3
(&]
. Wi X :
[&]
Q ‘ /n Tga Pﬂswé‘ag%ns BACKGROUND COUNCIL S
h.g M = \
S Mo o b il i - 50 (Bt s
REGISTRATION FEE  BOYS'L/FEFEE  TERMIMONTHS — mantn voaa 10
3 $
brg2 . S O Heusdu ey
D I _applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, VAL= ]
ot 50 cants lor processing e transter. Check ine ser e FOR COUNCIL USE
attach cer’ 18, It wiil be returned by the council.
\
X
PACK NO. 33‘1;_ C1 COUNCIL/DISTRICT POSITION
ADULT APPLICATION % eoorno. 3 :
O POSTNO. — FULLY
O SHIPND., — . DISTRICT NO. TRAINED
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS HARD,
YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES.
NAME DATE OF BIRTH N
AN:. THO NY WA T3S 0N g4 2 3 4 0 S M
PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST-LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN Mo DAY YR A UNITCOD x
FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME ‘ > 9
ADDRESS~STREET OR A.F.0. BOYS LIEE CHECK ONE s
CINEW O FORMER S <
X' LEADER LEADER o Z
COLLEGE SCOUTER RESERVE ~ USE YOUR MAILING ADORESS AT COLLEGE. S é
eIy STATE 7IP CODE SEX AGE 3 =
e ¢
W A S I L L A A K 9 9t &7 H 4 1 2 c
) -
o

b/11/8L WEBELOS DEN LEADER WESTERN AK COUNCIL

I
HOME PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL
- OPERATONS OFFICER USN MSCO-AK EAFB.AK 99506 %@W
' QCCUPATION. EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SBN - COVER

UNIT EXPIRATION DATE

SGISTRATION FEE  BOYS LIFEFEZE  TERM (MONTHS) MONTH YEAR
S p——
. . g & 01 &c .
r‘j It apphicant nas  an unexpirec memoersip certficace, APPROVAL-SEE COVER
V reqistration M3y D€ oCtamphisnel = (h.o gnit Dy a Dayment f;»
— 20 50 cents o nrLCessing the Uy~siee Chesr the DAx anG OR COUNCIL USE -]

atlaCh ceruncﬂig vaill Le returnec 2y Ne council. “‘%
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. T J NG - f—— O ALY
o o e 35 | @ce | Uwe
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL ! LAST NAME ; )
NNEEEENE WA TSel) LT

DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
MACIRIREVAR (@S
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (il necessary) ' : : :oov;n::rs . cnecxvm °2§
(J NEW LEAOER x
- % FORMER LEADER o)
- STATE 2P CODE 3
) I \
ARITHIeR -1 5TT1e] 2
N N R :! . ‘l . - E
1 SCroTmpeTER WEST ﬁao M@ z
PHONE ' PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL
DT i l& (vien CIC SRlpT V(i) oo
GCCURATION, EMPLOYER, ANOD BUSINESS ADDRESS - SIGNATURE—SEE COVER
REGISTRATION FEE " 30YS'LFEFEE  TEAM (MONTHS)  UNIT RENEWAL OATE
s s ‘ &UM £ S.c.
» |
. T APPROVAL—SEE COVER
. FOR COUNCIL USE:
i it apphicant has an unexpived membership certificate, registrauon may be TRANSFER FROM
' accomplished in this unit by a paymaant of 50 cents far processing tha transter,

Chack the bax and attach certificate. It wiit be returnea by the cauncil.
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3

Aaril 19, 1988

hr. Aitrea o. La Lasse
Scout Zxecutive
Yestern Alaska Council, Ho. 510

PERSONAL ARD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Antheny Watson

Dear Fred:

Thank veu for the information which you recently sent concerning the 2bove
named incdividual. This is most helpful to us. We would alse iike a copy of
it -

an acplication with Hr. Watson's siconature, if you have this availatle, as
this will aid in the identification process.

A Credit has heen issued and is in your fiie for the registration fee. This
will be sent to you when we clear your file of Debits and Credits.

If any legal acticn takes place we really would 1ike copies of this, as this
strengthens our file. When this occurs, please send us this information and
we will add it to the material which we presently have.

-

hanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

(%)

incereiy,

Pael Ernst, Director
fecistraticn Service
2r.0
cc:  Hes=ern Region _(Q?“\‘e
~
e «x&&'&
’ ~ f;}/'&) {
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S v
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/‘:‘K

CONF027517



WESTERN ALASKA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
3117 Patterson St., Anchorage, Alaska 99504

SCOUTING/USA Telephone: (907) 337-9547

April 8, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
PO Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTTAL

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a memorandum of the conversation during the delivery of the letter
suspending the registration of Anthony Watson. Also enclosed is the
Confidential Record Sheet of Mr. Watson. Please place this name on the
confidential file. We have returned Mr. Watson's registration fee and have
removed him from the roster of Troop 354, District #3, Wasilla, Alaska.

Thanks for your help with this most difficult part of providing a quality
Scouting program to youth.

=t LaCasse
Council Executive

FL:k
enclosurss

- F i
AT ¢ - L e
Ty — PSRN g Lo
fs o po= 15TT 745 LAt
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Zauncd pid - Membder o the United \W 2y of Anchorage
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WESTERN ALASKA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

3117 Patterson St., Anchorage, Alaska 39504
Telephone: (907) 337-9547

SGOUTING/USA

MEMO: Delivery of Letter of Registration Suspension to Anthony Watson

April 6, 1988-4:00PM

I met with Anthony Watson at the Council Service Center. Paul Schilling,
Council President was also present.

Tony was given the letter notifying him that his membership registration
with the Boy Scouts of America was suspended as of this date.

ter he read the letter he stated that we had no other choice. He
apologized for his actions. He stated that eight years of work with youth was
ended because of a few minutes of not thinking. He stated that he was proud
of his boys and that he had been successful keeping them off drugs and
alcohol; that they did not smoke and that all but one had a girl friend.

He stated that the irony is that he was instrumental sometime earlier
than this incident to have the boy removed from an abusive home and placed in
a foster home, he repeatedly expressed his sorrow for what happened. He
indicated he had no feelings against Scouting. That we were doing what we
must do.

He wishes not to have a trial and stated he must pay for his own actions.
He stated he would not hide behind an attorney.

I informed Tony that we will inform the Elks Lodge that thev will need o
secure a new leader. He thanked me for taking care of that.

Paul and I wished him the best and he left.

7 )

FL:k { -~

" TS L4 IRV S | VSR S S iy .
LORNC bt - Neminer of the Unitea AN an Gf Ancharaae
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WESTERN ALASKA COUNCIL - BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

3117 Patterson St., Anchorage, Alaska 99504
Telephone: (907) 337-9547

SCOUTING/USA

April 7, 1988

Suspension of Registration of Anthony Watson, Troop 354, District 3, Wasilla,
Alaska.

Cn March 31, 1988 I was contacted by an Alaska State Trooper informing me
that a volunteer Scouter by the name of Anthony Watson was being investigated
for child molestation as the result of a complaint by the child's {J EEEGEGN.

On April 6, 1988 I received a telephone call from the State Trooper
informing me that the alleged incident did take place. Later in the same day,
Council President Paul Schilling and I met with Mr. Watson and he admitted to
the incident.

As of this date, April 7, no formal charges have been filed but the
investigation is continuing.

FL:k

Council 610 - Member o the United Wavn of Anchorage
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No. 28.61 —_— 15986
zse ® ® -
COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA : SN
No._(n )0 oueF = 13AY
///2 { *‘t.()

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION
AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

&1 CREDIT NOTICE ] DEBIT NOTICE
REGISTRATION unitno._SC 354 o /3 months

' (e prepaid) — oc
O/ Leaders @S5 each. Received S_~) —______ required 54‘___,“
(e transter)

Members (____________transfer) @ S_____________each. Received S__________ required $

00— Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on application
O Transfers must pay $.50 each. Expiration given We have :
O Not on transmittal report C Ouplicate entry T No application re‘{:eivag.y\\’—\
CJ Correction made per your letterRelephone call b - ~ \'_
O No reply to our defective registration notice dated T \ N
O Returning ;’\\ N ~ T Under Age T Qver Age
(v
30YS’ LIFE e Y N
A N
O Paid for ______ subscriptions: listed subscriptions Recsived $ Required $
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. T Back issues are not available.

C Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

/ A A P WJ Ter

—

Please add or subtract the amount(s} indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Tiger Cub
Cub Scout

Boy Scout

BILLING

Varsity Scout ctal 3

Explorer Boys’ Life S
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